



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 373/2025**

MANORANJAN D

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Sr. Adv. along with
Ms. Udit Bali and Mr. Rahul Gautam,
Mr. Karmanya Adv.

versus

STATE THE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya Yadav,
Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP for
State, Mr. Samridhi Dhobal, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
SI Amit Bhati, Special cell

~9

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2025**

SAGAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya Yadav,
Adv.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP for
State, Mr. Samridhi Dhobal, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
SI Amit Bhati, Special cell

~10

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**



LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs.
Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP for
State, Mr. Samridhi Dhobal, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Advs.
SI Amit Bhati, Special cell

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments have been heard in part today.
3. The Court is informed that the matter is listed before the Trial Court for the purpose of framing of charge on 6th February, 2026.
4. Accordingly, list on 17th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/prg/ss