



\$~1 (SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010577632025

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**

LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through:

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Mr. Randeep
Kumar, Advs.**

AND

CNR No. DLHC010948282025

+ **CRL.A. 1631/2025**

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDE

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Ms Gaurav
Bishnoi, Mr K.S.Bhati, Mr Ram
Niwas Khatkar, Mr Puran Singh & Mr
Abhinav Kalia, Advs.**

Versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Mr. Randeep
Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the new roster assignment, it would not be possible to retain



this as a part-heard matter.

3. Accordingly, list before the Roster Bench on 11th August, 2026 at ***Top of the Board.***

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026

Rahul/ss